Changes to legislation: Finance Act 2000, Paragraph 32 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 21 June 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 15

THE CORPORATE VENTURING SCHEME

PART III

THE ISSUING COMPANY

Excluded activities: nursing homes and residential care homes

- 32 (1) This paragraph supplements paragraph 26(1)(j).
 - (2) "Nursing home" means an establishment that exists wholly or mainly for the provision of nursing care—
 - (a) for persons suffering from sickness, injury or infirmity, or
 - (b) for women who are pregnant or have given birth to children.
 - (3) "Residential care home" means an establishment that exists wholly or mainly for the provision of residential accommodation, together with board and personal care, for persons in need of personal care by reason of—
 - (a) old age,
 - (b) mental or physical disability,
 - (c) past or present dependence on alcohol or drugs,
 - (d) any past illness, or
 - (e) past or present mental disorder.
 - (4) The activities of a person shall not be taken to fall within paragraph 26(1)(j) unless that person has an estate or interest in, or is in occupation of, the nursing home or residential care home in question.

Changes to legislation:

Finance Act 2000, Paragraph 32 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 21 June 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

Sch. 15 para. 32(3A) inserted by 2001 asp 8 Sch. 3 para. 24(3)(b)(i)(ii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 3 para. 24 repealed (3.8.2001) by S.I. 2001/2478, art. 2)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters: Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- Sch. 6 para. 20A(1A)-(1C) inserted by 2011 c. 11 Sch. 20 para. 2 (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 20 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 101(2)(a)(v) and word inserted by 2011 c. 11 Sch. 20 para. 7(b) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 20 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 14(6)-(9) inserted by 2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 4 (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 15(3A)-(3D) inserted by 2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 5(5) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 15(4)(za) inserted by 2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 5(6) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 15A(1) inserted by 2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 6 (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 24(4A)(4B) inserted by 2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 7 (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 26(3A) inserted by 2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 8 (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 28A and cross-heading inserted by 2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 9
 (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 29(8) inserted by 2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 10 (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 40(4)(5) inserted by 2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 13(3) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 42A(2A) inserted by 2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 14(3) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 42A(5A)-(5C) inserted by 2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 14(6) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)

-	Sch. 6 para. 42A(7) substituted by 2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 14(8) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
_	Sch. 6 para. 6(1A) word substituted by 2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 3(2) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted
	(retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
-	Sch. 6 para. 42A(6) words inserted by 2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 14(7) (This
	amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted
	(retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
_	Sch. 6 para. $42A(2)(a)$ words substituted by 2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 14(2)
	(This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted
	(retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
-	Sch. 6 para. 42A(5) Table words substituted by 2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 14(5)
	(a) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted
	(retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
-	Sch. 6 para. 42A(5) Table words substituted by 2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 14(5)
	(b) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted
	(retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
-	Sch. 6 para. 42A(5) words substituted by 2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 20(1)(a)
	(This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted
	(retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
_	Sch. 6 para. $42A(5)$ words substituted by 2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. $20(1)(b)$
	(This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted
	(retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
	Sch. 6 para. $42A(5)$ words substituted by 2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. $20(1)(c)$